Paper No. \_\_\_\_ Filed: April 25, 2016

Filed on behalf of: Bungie, Inc.

By: Michael T. Rosato (mrosato@wsgr.com)
Andrew S. Brown (asbrown@wsgr.com)
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100
Seattle, WA 98104-7036

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD BUNGIE, INC., Petitioner, v. ACCELERATION BAY LLC., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2016-00933 Patent No. 6,701,344

CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF PETITION, ACCOMPANYING EXHIBITS, AND MOTION FOR JOINDER UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) AND 42.105(a)



Case IPR2016-00933 U.S. Patent No. 6,701,344

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(a), this is to certify that I caused to be served true and correct copies of the Petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 6,701,344, accompanying exhibits 1001 through 1023 and Motion for Joinder, filed on the 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2016, by overnight courier (Federal Express or UPS), on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016, on the Patent Owner at the correspondence address of the Patent Owner as follows:

PERKINS COIE LLP – Boeing P.O. Box 1247 PATENT – SEA Seattle, WA 98111-1247

Copies of the Petition, accompanying Exhibits and Motion were previously served on the 22<sup>nd</sup> of April at the addresses associated with the Patent Owner below:

Acceleration Bay Inc. 370 Bridge Parkway Redwood City, CA 94065

James Hannah KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 990 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 25, 2016 / Michael T. Rosato /

Michael T. Rosato, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 52,182

